



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 18336 of 2025**

Ramesh Chandra Nagar And 12 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

New Okhla Industrial Development Authority  
Through Its Chief Executive Officer

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Amrendra Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Kaushalendra Nath Singh

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

As prayed, put up this case as fresh on 13.01.2026.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.)**

**January 5, 2026**

Rahul.