



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 18336 of 2025

Ramesh Chandra Nagar And 12 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

New Okhla Industrial Development Authority
Through Its Chief Executive Officer

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Amrendra Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam
Yadav

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for the contesting respondent are present.
2. In pursuance of the earlier order of this Court dated 11.12.2025, Sri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for the contesting respondent submits that due to transfer of Chief Executive Officer, NOIDA, the affidavit could not be filed.
3. He prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file necessary counter affidavit.
4. Put up this matter **as fresh on 10th February, 2026.**
5. It is made clear that in case no Chief Executive Officer, NOIDA has been appointed by the State Government, then the officer holding the charge of Chief Executive Officer or anybody authorized by him, shall file the affidavit on the next date fixed.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.)

January 21, 2026

Sumit S