



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 18336 of 2025

Ramesh Chandra Nagar And 12 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

New Okhla Industrial Development Authority
Through Its Chief Executive Officer

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Amrendra Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Kaushalendra Nath Singh, Shivam
Yadav

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted ten days' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 3rd April, 2026 in top 30 cases.

Sri M.C. Chaturvedi, learned Senior Counsel along with Sri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for respondent are present.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

March 16, 2026

Bhaskar